THERAPEULLICS
INITIATIVES 2%,

//

y

6.5 BRINGING BEST EVIDENCE
waeror | 1O CLINICIANS

MOC SECTION 1
OCT 5, 2019 VANCOUVER GENERAL HOSPITAL

7.0 EVIDENCE APPRAISAL
MAINPRO+ WO RKSHOP

MOC SECTION1
OCT 4, 2019 UBC ROBSON SQUARE

WHO SHOULD ATTEND

Family Physicians

NEW THIS YEAR!

Nurse Practitioners Evidence Appraisal Workshop (FRI, OCT 4):
Nurses "Using Evidence in Clinical Practice:
Pharmacists Enhancing Your Skills and Understanding”

Allied Health Professionals
Specialists
Residents & Students

Celebrating the 25™ YEAR ANNIVERSARY of the Therapeutics Initiative, founded in 1994!

Therapeutics Initiative faculty and internationally renowned guests will review best evidence for
therapeutic issues important to primary care and specialty medicine.

Comments from previous years:
“Good overview of many important practice issues and the evidence behind them.”
“Enjoyed the broad scope of material covered and the expert speakers.”

Note: this conference is not supported by industry funding. u bCC pd .Ca



SAT OCTS5

0800

0830

0845

0935

1000

1015

1030

1120

1210

1240

1340

1405

1430

1455

1515

1530

1600

1630

Breakfast & Registration

Welcome & Introductions

Keynote: What Psychiatric Drugs Really Do and How to Use Them
Rationally!

Prescriber Know Thyself: The Utility of Personalized Prescribing Feedback

Question and Answer Session

Activity and Refreshment Break

Breakout Sessions

Option1
Cannabis: A Drug By Any Other Name

Option 2
The Next Generation of Practical Deprescribing

Option 3
Issues in the Drug Treatment of Depression, Anxiety, and ADHD

Keynote: Drug Treatment for Bipolar Disorder and Psychosis

Is There Evidence for Starting or Continuing Statins in People Over 707

Lunch

Vitamin D: How Much Should | Take?

Everyone Poops: Here's What to Do When They Don't

Target Shooting for Alc and LDL: Aim for the Bull's Eye but Miss the Point

Question and Answer

Activity and Refreshment Break

Expectations & Realities: Can We Directly Apply the Evidence for Topical
Analgesics?

Wrap-Up Group Activity

Conference Ends; Complete Evaluations

THERAPEULICS
INITIATIVE 55

Tom Perry
Aaron M Tejani

Joanna Moncrieff

Rita McCracken

James McCormack

Rita McCracken
Tom Perry

Joanna Moncrieff

Joanna Moncrieff

Jim Wright

Cait O'Sullivan

Jessica Otte

Aaron M Tejani

Jamie Falk

All Faculty and
Participants



EVIDENCE APPRAISAL WORKSHOP

FRIDAY OCT 4 | ROBSON SQUARE

7.0

MAINPRO+

MOC SECTION 1

FRI

0800
0815
0845

0945
1045
1100

1145

1245

1345

1430

1445

1530

1630

1645

USING EVIDENCE IN CLINICAL PRACTICE:

ENHANCING YOUR SKILLS AND UNDERSTANDING
Limit: 50 participants!

OCT 4 AGENDA

Breakfast & Introductions
What is Evidence and Why Do We Need It?
Hypertension: Simple Statistics from the Medical Literature

COPD: Detecting Clinical Trial Chicanery

Refreshment Break

P Values, Confidence Intervals, and Likelihood Ratios: Understanding and

Application to Medical Decision Making
Lunch

Confidently Reading A Meta-Analysis and Systematic Review

Break-out Sessions

Option 1
Pain: If A Drug Will Help Your Patient, How Soon Will You Know?

Option 2
Diabetes: Dealing with Drug Advertisements in Your Practice

Refreshment Break

Diabetes and Osteoporosis: Don't Love Your Numbers (A Guide to
Interpreting Surrogate Markers)

Navigating Guidelines and Up To Date
Wrap-Up Activity

Day Ends; Complete Evaluations

THERAPEULICS
INITIATIVE 55

Joanna Moncrieff
Rita McCracken

Cait O'Sullivan
Rita McCracken
Jessica Otte

Colin Dormuth

Lorri Puil
Aaron M Tejani

Tom Perry

Alan Cassels

All Faculty

All Faculty

All Faculty



BRINGING BEST EVIDENCE TO CLINICIANS

Oct 5, 2019

O Dr. OMr. O Ms.

Last Name

Address

City

Telephone

Email

QO I will attend Saturday Only

Vancouver General Hospital
Vancouver BC

O Urban QO Rural

Given Name(s)

Prov/State Postal Code

Fax

Includes course materials, breakfasts, refreshments & lunch

Save $10 by registering online! By Aug 5 Aug 6 -Sep 29 After Sep 29
Physicians, Pharmacists, NPs $309 $359 $389
Allied Health $199 $229 $249
Residents/Students* $59 $69 $69
WORKSHOP SELECTION: Option11 Option 2 Option 3
(Select One)

*Limited subsidized registration fees available to students. Please contact cpd.info@ubc.ca to apply.

Includes course materials, breakfasts, refreshments & lunch

By Aug 5 After Aug 5
O Registering with Main Conference $50 $75
Registering for Evidence Appraisal $75 $100
WORKSHOP SELECTION: Option 1 Option 2
(Select One)

Allergy Severity: O HIGH or

$
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED

Name of Cardholder

Credit Card Number

O LOW, foods can be in the same room, but well labeled.

Please do not email this form!

VISA MC

O

Signature

Expiry Date

*No refunds or transfers, unless you cancel IN WRITING by August 30, 2019 for a $50 fee.
Registrations are not accepted fewer than 4 days before the conference start date.
Please contact our office at cpd.info@ubc.ca regarding the availability of on-site registration.

ME9290

Office use only

lam a:

@) Family Physician/General Practitioner
@) Specialist
O Other

| am a UBC Clinical Faculty Member:

O  Yes
O No

Personal Information is collected on this
registration form pursuant to section 26 of the
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Act, RSBC 1996 c. 165. Information is used for the
purposes of facilitating the conference and
collecting aggregate statistics.

UBC CPD publishes a participant list for the
course that includes the participant’s name and
city. Please check the box below if you DO NOT
wish to have your information included on the
participant list:

O DO NOT CONSENT to being on the
participant list

All participants registered for UBC CPD courses
are included on the contact list for future
programs. If you DO NOT wish to be on the
contact list, please indicate below.

O DO NOT wish to be on the UBC CPD
contact list



Alan Cassels, Communications Director,Department of AP&T, UBC.
Colin Dormuth, ScD. Associate Professor, Department of AP&T, UBC.

Rita McCracken, MD, CCFP, PhD. Education Working Group, TI; Family Physician, Researcher and Education, Clinical Assistant
Professor, Department of Family Practice, UBC

Cait O'Sullivan, PharmD. Pharmacist, Education and Drug Assessment Working Groups, UBC Tl

Jessica Otte, MD, CCFP. Educational Outreach & Family Practice Liaison, UBC TI; Clinical Instructor, Department of Family
Practice, UBC

Thomas L. Perry, MD, FRCPC. Chair, Education Working Group, UBC TI; Clinical Associate Professor, Department of AP&T, UBC
Lorri Puil, MD, PhD. Editor, Cochrane Hypertension; Drug Assessment and Education Working Groups, UBC TI, Department of
AP&T, UBC

Aaron M. Tejani, BSc.(Pharm), PharmD. Researcher and Educator, Education and Drug Assessment Working Group, UBC Tl
James M. Wright, MD, PhD, FRCPC. Director, UBC TI; Editor, Cochrane Hypertension Group; Professor, Department of AP&T, UBC.

Keynote Speaker: Joanna Moncrieff, MD. Senior Academic, Practicing Psychiatrist, Mental Health Unit, University College of
London; Author of Myth of the Chemical Cure and The Bitterest Pills; Founder, Critical Psychiatry Network.

Jamie Falk, BSc,(Pharm), PharmD. Assistant Professor, College of Pharmacy; Clinical Pharmacist, Department of Family Medicine,
University of Manitoba

James McCormack, BSc(Pharm), Pharm D. Professor, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, UBC.

Vancouver General Hospital , Paetzold Auditorium
899 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver BC V5Z 1 M9

THERAPEULICS
INITIATIVE 8555y

UBC CPD |
UBC| CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
w FACULTY OF MEDICINE

UBC Robson Square
800 Robson Street

Vancouver BC V6Z 3B7

ubccpd.ca

* Accreditation Statement
* Refunds & Cancellations

|

UBC Continuing Professional Development | 200-555 W 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 3X7 U BC
T 604.675.3777 | F604.675.3778 | cpd.info@ubc.ca | ubccpd.ca C PD

Medicine




