





# **BRINGING BEST EVIDENCE TO CLINICIANS**

**OCT 5, 2019** 

VANCOUVER GENERAL HOSPITAL



# **EVIDENCE APPRAISAL** WORKSHOP

OCT 4, 2019

**UBC ROBSON SQUARE** 

### WHO SHOULD ATTEND

- Family Physicians
- Nurse Practitioners
- Nurses
- Pharmacists
- Allied Health Professionals
- Specialists
- Residents & Students

**NEW THIS YEAR!** 

Evidence Appraisal Workshop (FRI, OCT 4): "Using Evidence in Clinical Practice: Enhancing Your Skills and Understanding"

Celebrating the **25<sup>TH</sup> YEAR ANNIVERSARY** of the Therapeutics Initiative, founded in 1994!

Therapeutics Initiative faculty and internationally renowned guests will review best evidence for therapeutic issues important to primary care and specialty medicine.

### **Comments from previous years:**

"Good overview of many important practice issues and the evidence behind them." "Enjoyed the broad scope of material covered and the expert speakers."



## SAT OCT 5



		11/11/1
0800	Breakfast & Registration	
0830	Welcome & Introductions	Tom Perry Aaron M Tejani
0845	Keynote: What Psychiatric Drugs Really Do and How to Use Them Rationally!	Joanna Moncrieff
0935	Prescriber Know Thyself: The Utility of Personalized Prescribing Feedback	Rita McCracken
1000	Question and Answer Session	
1015	Activity and Refreshment Break	
1030	Breakout Sessions	
	<b>Option 1</b> Cannabis: A Drug By Any Other Name	James McCormack
	<b>Option 2</b> The Next Generation of Practical Deprescribing	Rita McCracken Tom Perry
	<b>Option 3</b> Issues in the Drug Treatment of Depression, Anxiety, and ADHD	Joanna Moncrieff
1120	Keynote: Drug Treatment for Bipolar Disorder and Psychosis	Joanna Moncrieff
1210	Is There Evidence for Starting or Continuing Statins in People Over 70?	Jim Wright
1240	Lunch	
1340	Vitamin D: How Much Should I Take?	Cait O'Sullivan
1405	Everyone Poops: Here's What to Do When They Don't	Jessica Otte
1430	Target Shooting for A1c and LDL: Aim for the Bull's Eye but Miss the Point	Aaron M Tejani
1455	Question and Answer	
1515	Activity and Refreshment Break	
1530	Expectations & Realities: Can We Directly Apply the Evidence for Topical Analgesics?	Jamie Falk
1600	Wrap-Up Group Activity	All Faculty and Participants
1630	Conference Ends; Complete Evaluations	

# **EVIDENCE APPRAISAL WORKSHOP** FRIDAY OCT 4 | ROBSON SQUARE



## **7.0** USING EVIDENCE IN CLINICAL PRACTICE: ENHANCING YOUR SKILLS AND UNDERSTANDING

MOC SECTION 1

T

Limit: 50 participants!

## FRI OCT 4 AGENDA

0800	Breakfast & Introductions	
0815	What is Evidence and Why Do We Need It?	Joanna Moncrieff
0845	Hypertension: Simple Statistics from the Medical Literature	Rita McCracken
0945	COPD: Detecting Clinical Trial Chicanery	Cait O'Sullivan Rita McCracken Jessica Otte
1045	Refreshment Break	
1100	P Values, Confidence Intervals, and Likelihood Ratios: Understanding and Application to Medical Decision Making	Colin Dormuth
1145	Lunch	
1245	Confidently Reading A Meta-Analysis and Systematic Review	Lorri Puil Aaron MTejani
1345	Break-out Sessions	
	<b>Option 1</b> Pain: If A Drug Will Help Your Patient, How Soon Will You Know?	Tom Perry
	<b>Option 2</b> Diabetes: Dealing with Drug Advertisements in Your Practice	Alan Cassels
1430	Refreshment Break	
1445	Diabetes and Osteoporosis: Don't Love Your Numbers (A Guide to Interpreting Surrogate Markers)	All Faculty
1530	Navigating Guidelines and Up To Date	All Faculty
1630	Wrap-Up Activity	All Faculty
1645	Day Ends; Complete Evaluations	

### **BRINGING BEST EVIDENCE TO CLINICIANS**

Oct 5	5, 2	019
-------	------	-----

Vancouver General Hospital Vancouver BC

O Urban O Rural

<b>C</b>	$\frown$	NI.	T.	Λ.	<u> </u>	т.		<b>C</b> 2	r.	Λ	ù	LS	
	U	IN		A	C	١.	υ	Е,	1	H	H	23	

Last Name	Given Name(s)	
Address		
City	Prov/State	Postal Code
Telephone	Fax	

#### Email

#### MAIN CONFERENCE (OCT 5)

Includes course materials, breakfasts, refreshments & lunch

#### ○ I will attend Saturday Only

(Select One)			
WORKSHOP SELECTION:	Option 1	Option 2	Option 3
Residents/Students*	\$59	\$69	\$69
Allied Health	\$199	\$229	\$249
Physicians, Pharmacists, NPs	\$309	\$359	\$389
Save \$10 by registering online!	By Aug 5	Aug 6 -Sep 29	After Sep 29

\*Limited subsidized registration fees available to students. Please contact cpd.info@ubc.ca to apply.

#### **EVIDENCE APPRAISAL WORKSHOP (OCT 4)**

Includes course materials, breakfasts, refreshments & lunch

WORKSHOP SELECTION: (Select One)	Option 1	Option 2
O Registering for Evidence Appraisal	\$75	\$100
O Registering with Main Conference	\$50	\$75
	By Aug 5	After Aug 5

#### **DIETARY ALLERGIES/SPECIAL REQUESTS**

 $\label{eq:allergy} \textit{Severity:} \quad \textit{O} \textit{HIGH} \; \textit{ or } \quad \textit{O} \textit{LOW}, \textit{foods can be in the same room, but well labeled}.$ 

PAYMENT BY MAIL or FAX Please do not email this form!

× 1	
$\varphi$	

0	VISA

0 <sup>MC</sup>

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED

Name of Cardholder

Signature

Credit Card Number

Expiry Date

\*No refunds or transfers, unless you cancel IN WRITING by August 30, 2019 for a \$50 fee. Registrations are not accepted fewer than 4 days before the conference start date. Please contact our office at cpd.info@ubc.ca regarding the availability of on-site registration.



Personal Information is collected on this registration form pursuant to section 26 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, RSBC 1996 c. 165. Information is used for the purposes of facilitating the conference and collecting aggregate statistics.

UBC CPD publishes a participant list for the course that includes the participant's name and city. Please check the box below if you DO NOT wish to have your information included on the participant list:

O I DO NOT CONSENT to being on the participant list

All participants registered for UBC CPD courses are included on the contact list for future programs. If you DO NOT wish to be on the contact list, please indicate below.

Ο	I DO NOT wish to be on the UBC CPD
	contact list

## **UBC THERAPEUTICS INITIATIVE FACULTY**

Alan Cassels, Communications Director, Department of AP&T, UBC.

**Colin Dormuth, ScD.** Associate Professor, Department of AP&T, UBC.

**Rita McCracken, MD, CCFP, PhD.** Education Working Group, TI; Family Physician, Researcher and Education, Clinical Assistant Professor, Department of Family Practice, UBC

Cait O'Sullivan, PharmD. Pharmacist, Education and Drug Assessment Working Groups, UBC TI

Jessica Otte, MD, CCFP. Educational Outreach & Family Practice Liaison, UBC TI; Clinical Instructor, Department of Family Practice, UBC

**Thomas L. Perry, MD, FRCPC.** Chair, Education Working Group, UBC TI; Clinical Associate Professor, Department of AP&T, UBC **Lorri Puil, MD, PhD.** Editor, Cochrane Hypertension; Drug Assessment and Education Working Groups, UBC TI, Department of AP&T, UBC

**Aaron M. Tejani, BSc.(Pharm), PharmD.** Researcher and Educator, Education and Drug Assessment Working Group, UBC TI **James M. Wright, MD, PhD, FRCPC.** Director, UBC TI; Editor, Cochrane Hypertension Group; Professor, Department of AP&T, UBC.

## **GUEST FACULTY**

**Keynote Speaker: Joanna Moncrieff, MD.** Senior Academic, Practicing Psychiatrist, Mental Health Unit, University College of London; Author of Myth of the Chemical Cure and The Bitterest Pills; Founder, Critical Psychiatry Network.

Jamie Falk, BSc, (Pharm), PharmD. Assistant Professor, College of Pharmacy; Clinical Pharmacist, Department of Family Medicine, University of Manitoba

James McCormack, BSc(Pharm), Pharm D. Professor, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, UBC.

## **CONFERENCE VENUE (OCT 5)**

Vancouver General Hospital , Paetzold Auditorium 899 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Z 1 M9

## BRINGING BEST EVIDENCE TO CLINICIANS IS BROUGHT TO YOU BY:



## EVIDENCE APPRAISAL WORKSHOP (OCT 4)

UBC Robson Square 800 Robson Street Vancouver BC V6Z 3B7





## UBC CPD



CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FACULTY OF MEDICINE

## FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT

### ubc<mark>cpd</mark>.ca

- Accreditation Statement
- Refunds & Cancellations

